## GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR

## **Press Communiqué**

## Governor condoles the demise of MLA Shri Jambey Tashi

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh Brig. (Dr.) B.D. Misha (Retd.) has condoled the sudden demise of Member of the State Legislative Assembly Shri Jambey Tashi.

Expressing shock and grief about the sad demise of the young and dynamic leader from Lumla in Tawang District, the Governor said that the State of Arunachal Pradesh has lost a popular energetic leader, who made valuable contributions towards the development of the State in various capacities. One of the most respected leaders of the Monpa community, Late Tashi left his mark through his numerous initiatives particularly as the Advisor to the Minister in the departments of Planning, Investment and Rural Works and in preservation of cultural heritage and traditions. His social commitment for the upliftment of the under-privileged and the down-trodden has carved a loving niche in the hearts of the people.

Joining the people of Arunachal Pradesh in the hour of grief, the Governor offered prayers to the Almighty to give fortitude to the members of the bereaved family of Late Tashi to bear the irreparable loss and eternal peace for the departed soul.

PRO to Governor Arunachal Pradesh ITANAGAR, November 2, 2022